By: White H.R. No. 157

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Matt Wright has set an inspiring example of
- 2 charitable giving by donating his company's services to support the
- 3 Deep East Texas 2017 BBQ Championship; and
- WHEREAS, Since 2009, Mr. Wright has owned and operated
- 5 Fabricating Solutions in Bridge City; under his able leadership,
- 6 the company created all of the trophies for the 2017 Deep East Texas
- 7 competition, donating them free of charge to help ensure the
- 8 success of this worthwhile event; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Benefiting the Kirbyville Youth Football
- 10 Association, the Deep East Texas 2017 BBQ Championship features
- 11 skilled pit masters putting their talents to the test as they vie to
- 12 produce the tastiest entries in four different categories; the
- 13 cook-off also includes an exemplary lineup of musical groups, as
- 14 well as silent auctions, a dessert competition, and a Kids Q contest
- 15 for children; and
- WHEREAS, Through his generosity and commitment, Matt Wright
- 17 is making a meaningful difference in the Kirbyville community, and
- 18 it is truly a pleasure to honor his noteworthy contribution; now,
- 19 therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 85th Texas
- 21 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby commend Matt Wright for his
- 22 support of the Deep East Texas 2017 BBQ Championship and extend to
- 23 him sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 157

- 1 prepared for Mr. Wright as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 2 House of Representatives.